Purchase
Investment Description Date
Securities:
Certificates of Deposit:
Community Bank 06/17/19
Community Bank 07/19/19

Savings/Pools:
Ameriprise MM
FFB-Cisco
Hilltop Securities
LOGIC
Lone Star
Texstar

Rate

2.400%
2.000%

0.01%
0.07%
0.01%
0.10%
0.03%
0.03%

CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Summary
All Funds By Investment Type
For Three Months Ended
February 28, 2021

Maturity

Deferred Beginning.  Changes in. Ending Market
Yield Maturity Date Amount Cost Premium Book Value Market Value Market Valug Valye
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00
2.400% 11/17/21 $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $0.00 $179,969.00
2.000% 01/19/23 $50,000.00  $50,000.00 $0.00 $52,680.75
$232,649.75
0.01% $479,180.82
0.07% $1,566,764.68
0.01% $43,616.65
0.10% $409,717.88
0.03% $1,053,915.25
0.03% $6,367.84
3,559,563.12
—$3,792,212.87

To the best of my understanding, the College‘s investment
portfolio complies with its investment policy, investment
strategy, and applicable provisions of the Public Funds Investment Act.

Audra Taylor, II’WBStIﬁE}!t Officer
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Investment Description
Securities:

Certificates of Deposit:
Community Bank

Savings/Pools:
FFB-Cisco-0il
Ameriprise MM
Lone Star
Hilitop Securities

06/17/19 2.400% 2.400%

0.07%
0.01%
0.03%
0.01%

0.07%
0.01%
0.03%
0.01%

Maturity
Date

11/17/21

CISCO COLLEGE

Investment Summary

Local Fund

For Three Months Ended

February 28, 2021

Changes in_
Maturity Deferred Beginning Market, Ending Market
Amount Cost Premium Book Value Market Value Value Value
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 %$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$120,000.00 $120,000.00 $0.00 $124,217.36
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$124,217.36

$43,040.71
$26,776.08
$603,110.73
$43,616.65

$716,544.17

$840,761.53



Purchase
Investment Description Date Rate

Savings/Pools:
LOGIC 0.10%
Lone Star 0.03%

CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Summary
Appropriations Fund

For Three Months Ended

February 28, 2021

Maturity Deferred
Date ost Premium
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Book Vaiue

$30,172.86
$10,377.80

$40,550.66

Beginning Changes

Market

in Market

Value

Value

Ending_
Market

Value



CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Summary
Bond Revenue Fund
For Three Months Ended
February 28, 2021

Beginning Changes in

Purchase Maturity Maturity Deferred Market Market Ending
Investment Description Date Rate Yield Date Amount Cost Premium Book Value Value Value Market Value
Securities:
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Certificates of Deposit:
$0.00
Savings/Pools:
Ameriprise MM 0.01% 0.01% $2,623.09
$2,623.09
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CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Summary
Bond I/S Construction Fund
For Three Months Ended
February 28, 2021

Purchase Maturi Maturity Deferred Beginning Changes in.  Ending Market
Investment Description Date Rate Yield Date Amount Cost Premium Book Value Market Value Market Value Value
Construction:
Savings/Pools:
Texstar 0.03% 0.03% $6,367.84

$6,367.84

|
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Investment Description

Securities:

Certificate of Deposit:
Community Bank

Savings/Pools:
Ameriprise
FFB-Cisco-O & M
FFB-Cisco-Pres Reserve

Purchase

Date

06/17/19

rl
ar
g
M

2.400%

0.01%
0.07%
0.07%

Yield

CISCO COLLEGE

Investment Summary

Grants and Aid Fund

For Three Months Ended

February 28, 2021

Maturity Maturity

Deferred

Beginning

Changes in

Market

Ending

Date Amount Cost Premium Book Value Market Value Value Market Value
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $£0.00

2.400% 11/17/21 $55,000.00 $55,000.00

0.01%
0.07%
0.07%

Page 6 of 12

$0.00 $55,751.64

$55,751.64

$0.00
$226,501.33
$1,043,655.21

$1,270,156.54
$1,325,908.18



Purchase
Investment Description Date Rate
Securities:
Certificate of Deposit:
Savings/Pools:
LOGIC 0.10%
Ameriprise MM 0.01%
FFB-Cisco 0.07%

=<
o
oy

0.10%
0.01%
0.07%

Maturity

Date

CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Summary
Endowment Fund-Rockwell
For Three Months Ended
February 28, 2021

Changes in
Maturity Deferred Beginning Market Ending
Amount Cost Premium Book Value Market Value Value Market Value
$0.00
%$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00
$51,232.49
$179,417.09
$27,117.17

Page 7 of 12

$257,766.75

$257,766.75



Purchase
Investment Description Date

Securities:

Rate

Certificate of Deposit:

Community Bank 07/19/19 2.000%

Savings/Pools:

Ameriprise MM 0.01%
LOGIC 0.10%
FFB-Cisco 0.07%

Yield

2.000%

0.01%
0.10%
0.07%

Maturity
Date

01/19/23

CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Summary
Endowment Fund-Harrell
For Three Months Ended
February 28, 2021

Deferred
Premium Book Value

Maturity
Amount Cost
$50,000.00 $50,000.00
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$0.00

$52,680.75

$52,680.75

$141,000.00
$162,810.66

$22,311.10
$326,121.76

|

$378,802.51

Beginning

Market Value

Changes in
Market

Value

Ending

Market Value



CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Detail
Endowment Fund-Memorial
For Three Months Ended
February 28, 2021

Beginning, Ending_
Purchase Maturity  Maturity Deferred Market Changes in Market
Investment Description Date Rate Yield Date Amount Cost Premium Book Value Value Market Value Value
Securities:
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Certificates of Deposit:
$0.00
Savings/Pools:
Ameriprise MM 0.01% 0.01% $60,016.49
LOGIC 0.10% 0.10% $47,342.25
FFB-Cisco 0.07% 0.07% $8,349.75

$115,708.49

$115,708.49
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Purchase
Investment Description Date Rate
Securities:
Certificates of Deposit:
Savings/Pools:
Ameriprise MM 0.01%
LOGIC 0.10%
FFB-Cisco 0.07%

CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Detail
Endowment Fund-Maner
For Three Months Ended
February 28, 2021

Changes in,
Maturity Maturity Deferred Beqginning Market Ending
Yield Date Amount Cost Premium Book Value Market Value Value Market Value
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 %$0.00 $0.00
$0.00
0.01% $56,531.33
0.10% $15,422.58
0.07% $11,062.56
$83,016.47
$83,016.47
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Investment Description

Securties:

Certificates of Deposit:

Savings/Pools:
Ameriprise MM
LOGIC
FFB-Cisco

Purchase
Date Rate
0.01%
0.10%
0.07%

=
@
=

0.01%
0.10%
0.07%

Maturity
Date

CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Detail
Endowment Fund-Thurman
For Three Months Ended
February 28, 2021

Beginning Changes Ending
Maturity Deferred Market in Market Market
Amount Cost Premium Book Value Value Value Value
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00
$12,816.74
$3,756.30
$1,811,13
$18,384.17
$18,384.17
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Investment Description

Certificate of Deposit:

Savings/Pools:
LOGIC-(B. B. Owen-Qil)
LOGIC-(1947 Memorial)
LOGIC-(WTU Scholarship)
LOGIC-{Robinson Memorial)
LOGIC-{Lloyd BookMemorial)

FFB-Cisco(B. B. Owen-0il)
FFB-Cisco(1947 Memorial)
FFB-Cisco(WTU Scholarship)
FFB-Cisco{Robinson Memorial)
FFB-Cisco(Lloyd Book Memorial)
FFB-Cisco(Woody Memorial)
FFB-Cisco(Morris Family)
FFB-Cisco(Emma Watts Scholar)
FFB-Cisco(Howard Andrews)
Lone Star (Doss Scholarship)

CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Detail
Endowment Fund-Various
For Three Months Ended
February 28, 2021
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Purchase Maturity ~ Maturity Deferred
Date Rate Yield Date Amount Cost Premium Book Value
0.10% 0.10% $53,780.50
0.10% 0.10% $11,528.83
0.10% 0.10% $19,589.01
0.10% 0.10% $2,548.55
0.10% 0.10% $11,533.85
$98,980.74
0.07% 0.07% $100,275.42
0.07% 0.07% $12,942.14
0.07% 0.07% $476.45
0.07% 0.07% $2,202.32
0.07% 0.07% %$1,201.02
0.07% 0.07% $29,882.53
0.07% 0.07% $10,612.20
0.07% 0.07% $700.69
0.07% 0.07% $24,622.95
0.03% 0.03%

$440,426.72

$623,342.44

$722,323.18

Beginning Changes
in Market_

Market
Value

Value

Ending_
Market
Value




