CISCO COLLEGE Investment Summary All Funds By Investment Type For Three Months Ended February 28, 2021

Investment Description Securities:	Purchase Date	Rate	Yield	Maturity Date	Maturity Amount	Cost	<u>Deferred</u> <u>Premium</u>	Book Value	Beginning Market Value	Changes in Market Value	Ending Market Value
										\$0.00	
					\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Certificates of Deposit:											
Community Bank	06/17/19	2.400%	2.400%	11/17/21	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$0.00	\$179,969.00			
Community Bank	07/19/19	2.000%	2.000%	01/19/23	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$52,680.75			
								\$232,649.75			
Savings/Pools:											
Ameriprise MM		0.01%	0.01%					\$479,180.82			
FFB-Cisco		0.07%	0.07%					\$1,566,764.68			
Hilltop Securities		0.01%	0.01%					\$43,616.65			
LOGIC		0.10%	0.10%					\$409,717.88			
Lone Star		0.03%	0.03%					\$1,053,915.25			
Texstar		0.03%	0.03%					\$6,367.84			
								\$3,559,563.12			
								\$3,792,212.87			

To the best of my understanding, the College's investment portfolio complies with its investment policy, investment strategy, and applicable provisions of the Public Funds Investment Act.

Audra Taylor, Investment Officer

CISCO COLLEGE Investment Summary Local Fund For Three Months Ended February 28, 2021

Investment Description Securities:	Purchase Date	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Yield</u>	Maturity Date	<u>Maturity</u> <u>Amount</u>	Cost	<u>Deferred</u> <u>Premium</u>	Book Value	Beginning Market Value	Changes in Market Value	Ending Market Value
					\$0.00	\$0.00	- 0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Certificates of Deposit: Community Bank	06/17/19	2.400%	2.400%	11/17/21	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$0.00 - -	\$124,217.36 \$124,217.36			
Savings/Pools: FFB-Cisco-Oil Ameriprise MM Lone Star Hilltop Securities		0.07% 0.01% 0.03% 0.01%	0.07% 0.01% 0.03% 0.01%				-	\$43,040.71 \$26,776.08 \$603,110.73 \$43,616.65 \$716,544.17 \$840,761.53			

CISCO COLLEGE Investment Summary Appropriations Fund For Three Months Ended February 28, 2021

Investment Description	Purchase Date	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Yield</u>	Maturity Date	Cost	<u>Deferred</u> <u>Premium</u>	Book Value	Beginning Market Value	<u>Changes</u> <u>in Market</u> <u>Value</u>	Ending Market Value
Savings/Pools: LOGIC Lone Star		0.10% 0.03%	0.10% 0.03%				\$30,172.86 \$10,377.80			
							\$40,550.66			

CISCO COLLEGE Investment Summary Bond Revenue Fund For Three Months Ended February 28, 2021

Investment Description Securities:	Purchase Date	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Yield</u>	<u>Maturity</u> <u>Date</u>	Maturity Amount	Cost	<u>Deferred</u> <u>Premium</u>	Book Value	Beginning Market Value	Changes in Market Value	<u>Ending</u> <u>Market Value</u>
					\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Certificates of Deposit:									15		
							,	\$0.00	100		
Savings/Pools: Ameriprise MM		0.01%	0.01%					\$2,623.09			
								\$2,623.09			

CISCO COLLEGE Investment Summary Bond I/S Construction Fund For Three Months Ended February 28, 2021

Investment Description	Purchase Date	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Yield</u>	<u>Maturity</u> <u>Date</u>	Maturity Amount	Cost	<u>Deferred</u> <u>Premium</u>	Book Value	Beginning Market Value	<u>Changes in</u> <u>Market Value</u>	Ending Market Value
Construction: Savings/Pools:											
Texstar		0.03%	0.03%				=	\$6,367.84 \$6,367.84			

CISCO COLLEGE Investment Summary Grants and Aid Fund For Three Months Ended February 28, 2021

Investment Description Securities:	<u>Purchase</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Rate</u>	Yield	Maturity Date	Maturity Amount	Cost	<u>Deferred</u> <u>Premium</u>	Book Value	Beginning Market Value	Changes in Market Value	<u>Ending</u> <u>Market Value</u>
				:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Certificate of Deposit: Community Bank	06/17/19	2.400%	2.400%	11/17/21	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$0.00 <u> </u>	\$55,751.64 \$55,751.64			
Savings/Pools: Ameriprise FFB-Cisco-O & M FFB-Cisco-Pres Reserve		0.01% 0.07% 0.07%	0.01% 0.07% 0.07%				=	\$0.00 \$226,501.33 \$1,043,655.21 \$1,270,156.54 \$1,325,908.18			

CISCO COLLEGE Investment Summary Endowment Fund-Rockwell For Three Months Ended February 28, 2021

										Changes in	
	<u>Purchase</u>			<u>Maturity</u>	Maturity		Deferred		Beginning	Market	<u>Ending</u>
Investment Description	<u>Date</u>	Rate	<u>Yield</u>	Date	Amount	Cost	Premium	Book Value	Market Value	Value	Market Value
Securities:											
				_						\$0.00	
					\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
				-					- 600 Inv		
Certificate of Deposit:											
								\$0.00	•		
								\$0.00	-		
Savings/Pools:											
LOGIC		0.10%	0.10%					\$51,232.49			
Ameriprise MM		0.01%	0.01%					\$179,417.09			
FFB-Cisco		0.07%	0.07%				12	\$27,117.17			
								\$257,766.75			

								\$257,766.75	-		

CISCO COLLEGE Investment Summary Endowment Fund-Harrell For Three Months Ended February 28, 2021

										Changes in	
	<u>Purchase</u>			<u>Maturity</u>	Maturity		<u>Deferred</u>		<u>Beginning</u>	<u>Market</u>	<u>Ending</u>
Investment Description	<u>Date</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Yield</u>	<u>Date</u>	Amount	Cost	<u>Premium</u>	Book Value	Market Value	<u>Value</u>	Market Value
Securities:											
Certificate of Deposit:											
Community Bank	07/19/19	2.000%	2.000%	01/19/23	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$52,680.75			
								\$52,680.75			
Savings/Pools:											
Ameriprise MM		0.01%	0.01%					\$141,000.00			
LOGIC		0.10%	0.10%					\$162,810.66			
FFB-Cisco		0.07%	0.07%					\$22,311.10			
								\$326,121.76			
								\$378,802.51			
								+			

CISCO COLLEGE Investment Detail Endowment Fund-Memorial For Three Months Ended February 28, 2021

Investment Description Securities:	Purchase Date	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Yield</u>	Maturity Date	Maturity Amount	Cost	<u>Deferred</u> <u>Premium</u>	Book Value	Beginning Market Value	Changes in Market Value	Ending Market Value
					\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Certificates of Deposit:											
								\$0.00			
Savings/Pools: Ameriprise MM LOGIC FFB-Cisco		0.01% 0.10% 0.07%	0.01% 0.10% 0.07%					\$60,016.49 \$47,342.25 \$8,349.75 \$115,708.49			
								\$115,708.49			

CISCO COLLEGE Investment Detail Endowment Fund-Maner For Three Months Ended February 28, 2021

Investment Description	Purchase Date	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Yield</u>	Maturity Date	Maturity Amount	Cost	<u>Deferred</u> <u>Premium</u>	Book Value	Beginning Market Value	Changes in Market Value	<u>Ending</u> <u>Market Value</u>
Securities:										\$0.00	
					\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Certificates of Deposit:											
								\$0.00	-		
Savings/Pools:											
Ameriprise MM		0.01%	0.01%					\$56,531.33			
LOGIC FFB-Cisco		0.10%	0.10%					\$15,422.58			
FFB-Cisco		0.07%	0.07%					\$11,062.56 \$83,016.47			
								\$83,016.47			

CISCO COLLEGE Investment Detail Endowment Fund-Thurman For Three Months Ended February 28, 2021

Investment Description	Purchase Date	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Yield</u>	Maturity Date	Maturity Amount	Cost	<u>Deferred</u> <u>Premium</u>	Book Value	Beginning Market Value	Changes in Market Value	<u>Ending</u> <u>Market</u> <u>Value</u>
Securties:											
					\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Certificates of Deposit:											
								\$0.00			
Savings/Pools:											
Ameriprise MM LOGIC FFB-Cisco		0.01% 0.10% 0.07%	0.01% 0.10% 0.07%					\$12,816.74 \$3,756.30 \$1,811.13 \$18,384.17			
								\$18,384.17			

CISCO COLLEGE Investment Detail Endowment Fund-Various For Three Months Ended February 28, 2021

	Purchase			Maturity	Maturity		Deferred		Beginning		Ending
Investment Description	Date	Rate	<u>Yield</u>	Date	Amount	Cost	<u>Deferred</u> <u>Premium</u>	Book Value	<u>Market</u> <u>Value</u>	in Market Value	<u>Market</u> <u>Value</u>
Certificate of Deposit:											
Savings/Pools:											
LOGIC-(B. B. Owen-Oil)		0.10%	0.10%					\$53,780.50			
LOGIC-(1947 Memorial)		0.10%	0.10%					\$11,528.83			
LOGIC-(WTU Scholarship)		0.10%	0.10%					\$19,589.01			
LOGIC-(Robinson Memorial)		0.10%	0.10%					\$2,548.55			
LOGIC-(Lloyd BookMemorial)		0.10%	0.10%					\$11,533.85			
								\$98,980.74			
FFB-Cisco(B. B. Owen-Oil)		0.07%	0.07%					\$100,275.42			
FFB-Cisco(1947 Memorial)			0.07%					\$12,942.14			
FFB-Cisco(WTU Scholarship)		0.07%						\$476.45			
FFB-Cisco(Robinson Memorial)		0.07%						\$2,202.32			
FFB-Cisco(Lloyd Book Memorial)			0.07%					\$1,201.02			
FFB-Cisco(Woody Memorial)		0.07%	0.07%					\$29,882.53			
FFB-Cisco(Morris Family)		0.07%	0.07%					\$10,612.20			
FFB-Cisco(Emma Watts Scholar)		0.07%	0.07%			55		\$700.69			
FFB-Cisco(Howard Andrews)		0.07%	0.07%					\$24,622.95			
Lone Star (Doss Scholarship)		0.03%	0.03%					\$440,426.72	-		
								\$623,342.44			
								\$722,323.18			